

Karnatak University's KARNATAK SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHARWAD

Accredited "B++" Grade

Phone No: 0836-2441146 &2215400 Fax: 0836-2744334 Email: principal.kscd@gmail.com Web: www.kcd.org.in



Ref No: KSCD/AD/2024-2025/ Date: 25.01.2025

CIRCULAR

Republic Day Celebrations

The 76th Republic Day of our nation will be celebrated on Sunday, the 26th January 2025, at 08.00 am at in front of Physics Department, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad. On this occasion, Dr. (Smt) M. S. Salunke, Principal of our college will hoist the national flag and address the students.

All the faculty members, Teaching Assistants/Guest Faculty, Non-Teaching Staff and students are cordially invited to attend the Republic Day celebration.

The programme schedule is attached herewith.

Dr R Y Budihal Academic Dean Karnatak Science College, Dharwad

Copy to:

- 1. Vice-President, Gymkhana, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad
- 2. Co-ordinator, PUC Section, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad
- 3. Heads of all the Departments
- 4. Chair Persons, All the Departments of Gymkhana, K. Sc College, Dharwad
- 5. Wardens, all the hostels
- 6. Officer in charge, NCC Wing
- 7. Officer in-charge, NSS Units (A & B)
- 8. Office copy
- 9. Webmaster, K. Sc College, Dharwad



KARNATAK SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHARWAD



1/24 COY NCC

Minute-to-Minute programme chart On the occasion of Republic Day celebration On 26th January, 2025

Sl. No	<u>Time</u>	<u>Particulars</u>
1.	7.45 am	Receiving and escorting of Dr. (Smt) M S Salunke, Principal and Supreme Commander of 1/24 COY NCC, Karnatak Science College, Dharwad from Criminology and Forensic Science HOD Chamber along with Dr. R. Y. Budihal, Academic Dean and Dr J T Gudagur Vice-President Gymkhana with other dignitaries by Parade Commander SUO Rajesab and Company Commander CTO Dr. Sameer G Chebbi
2.	7.50 am	Garlanding to the statue of Father of Nation Sri. Mahatma Gandi
3.	7.55 am	Procession with PC and Pilots marchpast will begin from Dept. of Criminology and Forensic science towards flag post escorted to Principal and other dignitaries
4.	7.58 am	Garlanding to the B. R. Ambedkar portrait by Principal and other dignitaries
5.	8.00 am	Flag hoisting by Principal and Rastriya Salami Shastra given by NCC cadets with instrumental music of National Anthem
6.	8.05 am	Reporting by Parade Commander to the Principal
7.	8.07 am	Speech by the Principal on the occasion of Republic Day celebration
8.	8.12 am	National Anthem by NCC cadets, Student, NSS volunteers and teaching and non-teaching staff at 8.12 am
9.	8.14 am	Permission to Visarjan of Parade, by Parade Commander at 8.14 am
10.	8.15 am	Group Photo of NCC cadets with Principal, Dean, Vice-President and NCC officer at 8.15 am
11.	8.16 am	NCC cadets will move towards R N Shetty Stadium for RD Parade at 8.16 am

Program Organiser: Company Commander, 1/24 COY NCC, CTO, Dr. Sameer G Chebbi

Jai Hind

Dr R Y Budihal Academic Dean Karnatak Science College, Dharwad